

## **PROPOSAL**

TO: The City of Deadwood 67 Dunlop Avenue Deadwood, SD 57732

RE: Street Mill & Overlay 2025

We are pleased to submit the following proposal for work on the above referenced project:

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price		Total	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	4,075.00	\$	4,075.00
2	2" Milling & Clean up	3080	SY	\$	4.10	\$	12,628.00
3	2" Asphalt Concrete	350	TON	\$	133.45	\$	46,707.50
4	Manhole Diamond Removal & Adjustment	7	EA	\$	150.00	\$	1,050.00
5	Water Valve Adjustment	5	EA	\$	110.00	\$	550.00
					TOTAL	¢	65 010 50

**DATE:** June 23, 2025

Price includes tack.

## NOTES:

- We are licensed, insured, and bondable (Bonding fee is not included)
- Pricing is based on estimated quantities. Billing to be by scale tickets/field measurements.
- > NO: Testing, staking, pavement markings, traffic control, Bonding fees.
- Pricing is good until November 1, 2025, if secured within 10 days from date of proposal.
- Payment is due within seven (7) days from the date the prime contractor receives payment. In the event that payment is not made when due, reasonable collection fees, lien fees, and attorney fees with or without suit, together with 2% per month FINANCE CHARGE which is an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE of 24% will be assessed until paid.

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you!

-				
<i>C</i> .	ın	ce	ra	11/

**SACRISON PAVING** 

Acceptance: Date:

> (Please sign and date and return a copy if you wish us to complete this work). Your signature makes this proposal a contract for work and payment terms

Chris Boom

Estimator/Project Manager